
General $1,417,262

Capital Outlay $633,837

Special Education $356,946

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.416

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.540

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,100,726

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,100,726Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $420,363,281

Owner Occupied $90,756,273

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $28,716,584

Total $539,836,138

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

15.3

21.3%

45.3

$45,431Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 365.958

9-12 164.469

375.534

170.768

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 575.389 591.646

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 589

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 42

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 10.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.1%

39

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 307

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 544

Educational Funds $8,997

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 14.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 542.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

24

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

22.3

20.6

21.6

21.7
62

2019-2020 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 44.963 45.344

102C  S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD  57366

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,978

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,471,305

PK Instruction $28,251

Adult Instruction $0

$603,729

$7,492

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $221,154

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,448,734

County $15,516

State $2,376,839

Federal $278,977

Total $4,120,066

$1,174,418

$0

$0

$0

$768,615

$0

$0

$124,143

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,174,418 $892,758 $340

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$58,471

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$340

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$72,463

$0

$0

$222,087

$440,441

$226,840

$562

$18,891

$6,087

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$21,656

$104,546

$52,857

$3,902

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$41,762

$208,912

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$119,725 $8,334 $0 $0

$0 $404,762 $0 $0

$425,716 $81,398 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,226,441

$59,893

$0

$136,210

$297,896

$79,066

$0

$109,467

$6,765

$99,848

$0

$0

$0

$116,692

$717,431

$25,789

$0

$49,694

$125,318

$37,371

$0

$43,403

$903

$51,195

$0

$0

$0

$15,859

$169,109

$7,492

$0

$139,548

$53,081

$1,697

$20,250

$185,081

$213,806

$6,081

$0

$0

$0

$66,476

$243,429

$1,039

$0

$20,073

$9,258

$9,319

$50,447

$56,390

$9,268

$114,385

$0

$0

$0

$41,546

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$334,065

$77,667

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,833

$606

$0

$35,107

$0

$3,373

$0

$0

$0

$2,237

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parkston School District 33-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$246,925 $274,321

$4,156,082 $750,041 $772,526 $72,463Total Expenditures

$3,132,277 $1,066,964 $862,620 $555,154 $411,732 $55,156


