

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

102C S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD 57366 Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 307

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	589			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	544			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	542.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	42			
Home School ADM	14.00			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	62			
% Special Needs Students*	10.5%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.1%			
District Dropout Rate	0.8%			
District Attendance Rate	97.1%			
Student to Staff Ratio	13.0			
Number of Graduates	39			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.6
Math	22.3
Reading	21.6
Science	21.6
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	24

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$45,431

15.3

45.3

0.0

21.3%

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,978

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	44.963	45.344			
KG-8	365.958	375.534			
9-12	164.469	170.768			
Total	575.389	591.646			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,997

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,100,726
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$2,100,726

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$420,363,281
Owner Occupied	\$90,756,273
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$28,716,584
Total	\$539,836,138

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,417,262
Capital Outlay	\$633,837
Special Education	\$356,946
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.416
Capital Outlay	\$1.540
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Parkston School District 33-3

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,448,734	\$1,174,418	\$768,615	\$340	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$15,516	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,376,839	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$278,977	\$0	\$124,143	\$0	Food Service	\$246,925	\$274,321
Total	\$4,120,066	\$1,174,418	\$892,758	\$340	Other Enterprise	\$41,762	\$58,471

F			
General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
\$2,471,305	\$208,912	\$603,729	\$72,463
\$28,251	\$0	\$7,492	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$222,087	\$18,891	\$104,546	\$0
\$440,441	\$6,087	\$52,857	\$0
\$119,725	\$8,334	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$404,762	\$0	\$0
\$425,716	\$81,398	\$0	\$0
\$226,840	\$0	\$3,902	\$0
\$562	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$221,154	\$21,656	\$0	\$0
\$4,156,082	\$750,041	\$772,526	\$72,463
	\$2,471,305 \$28,251 \$0 \$222,087 \$440,441 \$119,725 \$0 \$425,716 \$226,840 \$562 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$221,154	\$2,471,305 \$208,912 \$28,251 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$222,087 \$18,891 \$440,441 \$6,087 \$119,725 \$8,334 \$0 \$404,762 \$425,716 \$81,398 \$226,840 \$0 \$562 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$226,840 \$0 \$562 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$2,471,305 \$208,912 \$603,729 \$28,251 \$0 \$7,492 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$222,087 \$18,891 \$104,546 \$440,441 \$6,087 \$52,857 \$119,725 \$8,334 \$0 \$0 \$404,762 \$0 \$425,716 \$81,398 \$0 \$226,840 \$0 \$3,902 \$562 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$226,840 \$0 \$3,902 \$562 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,226,441	\$717,431	\$169,109	\$243,429	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$59,893	\$25,789	\$7,492	\$1,039	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$136,210	\$49,694	\$139,548	\$20,073	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$297,896	\$125,318	\$53,081	\$9,258	\$0	\$13,833
Fiscal Services	\$79,066	\$37,371	\$1,697	\$9,319	\$0	\$606
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$20,250	\$50,447	\$334,065	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$109,467	\$43,403	\$185,081	\$56,390	\$77,667	\$35,107
Transportation Services	\$6,765	\$903	\$213,806	\$9,268	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$99,848	\$51,195	\$6,081	\$114,385	\$0	\$3,373
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$116,692	\$15,859	\$66,476	\$41,546	\$0	\$2,237
Total Expenditures	\$3,132,277	\$1,066,964	\$862,620	\$555,154	\$411,732	\$55,156

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.